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ACTIVITY: 
 • Security Bollards installation continues on the Arrivals Levels Shuttle Stop Loading   
   Zones throughout the Central Terminal Area
 • Work hours: 12 AM to 8 AM*
      *Note: Work start and end times may vary when deemed necessary by Airport   
	 						Operations	and	project	management	based	on	impact	to	pedestrian	and	vehicular	traffic		
 
 • Each section will take approximately 6 consecutive nights to complete 
 
 • Multiple crews will be working simultaneously at various Shuttle Stop zones
	 •	Construction	notifications	will	be	sent	with	information	on	updated	work	zones

IMPACTS: Week of Sunday, September 30 through Saturday, October 6 
Ground Transportation 
 The following shuttle stops will be fully closed during bollard installation. Guests and  
 shuttle operators will be routed to the next available stop. 

 • The Lot C / LAX Airline Connection shuttle stop at Terminal 1 will be closed Thursday,   
   October 4 through Thursday, October 11

 • The Rental Car shuttle stop between Terminal 1 and Terminal 2 will be closed Monday,   
   October 1 through Monday, October 8

 • The FlyAway / Charter Bus shuttle stop between Terminal 1 and Terminal 2 will be closed  
   Tuesday, October 2 through Tuesday, October 9

 • The Lot C / LAX Airline Connection shuttle stop between Terminal 3 and Terminal B will be  
   closed Monday, September 24 through Monday, October 1

 • The FlyAway / Charter Bus shuttle stop at Terminal 4 will be closed Tuesday, September 25  
   through Wednesday, October 3

 • The Lot C / LAX Airline Connection shuttle stop at Terminal 5 will be closed Thursday,
   October 27 through Friday, October 5

 • The FlyAway / Charter Bus shuttle stop at Terminal 5 will be closed Friday, October 5   
   through Friday, October 12

 • The Lot C / LAX Airline Connection shuttle stop at Terminal 6 will be closed Wednesday,  
   October 3 through Wednesday, October 10

 Continuous
 • Construction barricades on the Arrivals Level Shuttle Stop zones will be in place for the  
   duration of work at each area 
 • Detour signage will be in place to guide pedestrians to the next available shuttle stop
 • Detour signage will be in place to guide Ground Transportation providers / shuttle   
   operators to the next available shuttle stop

 Nightly
 • Portions of the Shuttle Pick-Up / Drop-Off Lane adjacent to the Shuttle Stop zones will be  
   restricted at each work area
	 •	Detours	will	be	in	place	to	guide	pedestrian	and	vehicular	traffic		 
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CTA Security Bollards Phase II
All Work Zones Week of Sunday, September 30 through Saturday, October 6
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Date New Work Zone
Beginning This Week

ARRIVALS LEVEL
SHUTTLE STOP ZONES Date Previous Work Zone

Finishing This Week
Shuttle Stop Work Zones
Barricaded Continuously

PURPLEGREEN RED BLUE

FLYAWAY, SHUTTLES 
& CHARTER BUSES

RENTAL CAR 
SHUTTLES

HOTEL SHUTTLES & 
PRIVATE PARKING 
SHUTTLES

LOT C SHUTTLE, LAX SHUTTLE AIRLINE 
CONNECTION & METRO GREEN LINE 
STATION

Wed, Oct 3 thru 
Wed, Oct 10 Mon, Sep 24 thru 

Tue, Oct 2

Mon, Sep 24 thru 
Mon, Oct 1

Tue, Sep 25 thru 
Wed, Oct 3

Thu, Oct 27 thru 
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Mon, Oct 8
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Fri, Oct 12


